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SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN 
3u>D 
TYPE APP NO. 

3 7 
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS'/A 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE j r y 
Appl icat ion Acronyms: / - i v 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous D e d i c a t i o n j O p ' 
[DHC-Downhole Commingl ing] [CTB-Lease Commingl ing] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingl ing] \ J 

[PC-Pool Commingl ing] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certif ication] [PPR-Positive Product ion Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • C T B • P L C • p C • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify. 

[21 NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

ZZX3 

rv> 

»—» 

cn 

ea­

r n 
0 

m 

[31 

[A] [X] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] [X] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] £<] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] | ^ For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] Q Waivers are Attached 

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[41 CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Jerry W. Sherrell 

Note: Statement must bejajmpleted by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Production Clerk 
Print or Type Name 5ignatur&/ 

3/7/08 
Title Date 

j errys @mackenergycorp. com 
e-mail Address 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FORM C- 108 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 2040 SOUTH PACHECO Revised 4-1-98 
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

1. PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X Disposal Storage 
Application qualifies for administrative approval'? X Yes No 

IL OPERATOR: Mack Energy Corporation 

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

CONTACTPARTY: Jerry W. Sherrell PHONE: (505)748-1288 

III. WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection. 
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary. 

IV. Is this an expansion of an existing project'? Yes X No 
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project: 

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle 
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review. 

VI. Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. 
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a 
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail. 

VIL Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected; 
2. Whether the system is open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure; 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected 

produced water; and, 
5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile ofthe proposed well, attach a 

chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby 
wells, etc.). 

*V111. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and 
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with 
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/I or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources 
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval. 

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any. 

*X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well, (if well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted). 

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of freshwater from two or more freshwater wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any 
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering 
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
sources of drinking water. 

XIII . Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form. 

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge 
and belief. 

NAME: Jerry W. Sherrell TITLE: Production Clerk 

SIGNATURE: I S & V L A A - . U J . ^ M M e L ^ X DATE: 3/7/08 

if the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted. 
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal: 

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office 



VII. DATA SHEET: PROPOSED OPERATIONS 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected; 
Respectively, 1000 BWPD and 2000 BWPD 

2. The system is closed or open; 
Closed 

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure; 
500-1800# 

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the 
receiving formation if other than re-injected produced water; 

We will be re-injecting produced water 
5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or 

within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone 
formation water; 

N/A 

VIII. GEOLOGICAL DATA 

Bone Spring-Wolfcamp 
1. Lithologic Detail; Carbonate 
2. Geological Name; Bone Spring-Wolfcamp 
3. Thickness; 838' 
4. Depth; 9370-10208' 

IX. PROPOSED STIMULATION PROGRAM 

1. To be treated with 1000 gallons 15% acid 

X. LOGS AND TEST DATA 

1. Well data has been filed with the OCD 

X I . A N A L Y S I S O F F R E S H W A T E R W E L L S 

1. Attached 

Additional Information 
Waters Injected: Bone Spring Blinebry, Yeso, Drinkard and San Andres 



XII. AFFIRMATIVE STATEMENT 

RE: Donkey SWD #1 

We have examined the available geologic and engineering data and find no 
evidence of open faults or any other hydraulic connection between the disposal zone and 
any underground source of drinking water. 

Mack Energy Corporation 

Date:,?-7-0% 
Sherrell, Production Clerk 
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Legal Notice 
Mack Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960, has filed an 
Application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking authorization to 
inject produced water into the Donkey SWD #1 ofSection 1, T18S R35E, NMPM, Lea 
County, New Mexico. The water will be injected into the Bone Spring-Wolfcamp 
formation at a disposal depth of 9370 feet to 10,208 feet. Water will be injected at a 
maximum surface pressure of 1800 pounds and a maximum injection rate of 2000 
BWPD. Any interested party with questions or comments may contact Jerry W. Sherrell 
at Mack Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960, Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 or 
call (575) 748-1288. Objections to this application or requests for hearing must be filed 
with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, within fifteen days of the date ofthe publication of this notice. 



Submit 3 C O M 
to Aoprapnau 
Diana Office 

nvrmcri 
P.O. fiat I W . Hobbt. NM 83240 

IWRICTIT 
P.O. Drawer QD. Aneua. NM 88210 

nr«mtrcTm 
1000 RJO BnzcM SUL. AZLSC NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Nawral Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-103 
Rerteea l-l-»9 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-31187 
5. India** Typ* of Lea** _ 

STATECd FEE • 
6. Stale Oil A Gai L M M Na 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
[ DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-'.OI) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of Well: 
O S . i — i 
WBU. (Xj 

OAS ,—, 
WBU. |_J 

7. Leaae Name or Unit A g u e — Nana 

Buffalo Wallow "1" State 

2. Nana oi Opeaior 

Marathon Oil Company 
8. WeUNa 

1 

1 Addraaa c*~ Operator 

P 0 Box 552, Midland, TX 79702 
9. Pod name or Wildcat 

Wildcat JQJLV-V-*-*-L d.sJ 
4. Wel l 

Unit Letter _ _ E _ _ : _ L 2 M _ Feet From The n o r t h 

Section 1 

Line and 1980 Feet Fiom The wes t 

Toweatao 18 -S Range 3 5 - E NMPM L e a 

Use 

County 
10. aeration iShow muw OF. RKB. RT. CR. tu.) 

3887' GL 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASINQ Q 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. O PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB D 

OTHER: T)rTg & r.sg o p e r a r i n n s 0 

11. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK LZ3 PLUG AND ABANDON Q 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON Q CHANGE PLANS Q 

PULL OR ALTER CASING Q 

OTHER: Q 

11 Deacrioe Propoaed or (Vmpinlnrt OpemioBt (CUartj jtau all ptnuttm dnaiii, and grn ptnuwu dam. uuduauig taimatmi aou of sianmtj an/ propemd 
work) SEE RULE 1103. 

equipment 6-01-91. Drld to 12,858'. Attempted DST #3 haTfn. Sin w J * 1 0 ", J

R e c o v ' d BHA- tested all BOPE & safe y 
btm Ran DST #5 12,820'-12,876'. Drld to^OOO' luS Ca or & WL BOP ^ ^ Vr.2'™'- DST h a d " °n 
D-3800', GR/CNL/LDT TD-300', LSS/GR/CAL TD-3800'. Phaser i n d ^ t i ^ 6100' iQnn- ^ * ? , 7 5 0 P 5 ' " L ° 9 9 e d W e l U GR/DLL/MSFL 

10,184'-5495'. set 50 sx class "H" olua i? u « n ! * 6100'-4900', sidewall cores 5714', 5724', 10 136' FMS 

5-1/2", 20#, L-80, 0V a 9303', ECP a 9305'-9314' 65 its S-l/i" i pn' J« •' ' L"80' f l o a t c o U a r 3 1 0,208'. 21 jts 
JUL BJ. tested lines to 4000'psi. Cmt'd 1st ta9f w 300 s cflss -"SV « Catt • ' l ^ V ? ' 1 j t ' 5-,/2"< ™ ><••*>• 

c i rc 'd 60 sx. Mixed & puirped 1210 sx s i l i ca fume t tnJ r ] in u / M 2 1 / 4 # / s k c e l l o f l ^ e . Energized ECP, opened 
thro.hout J * . E s t i ^ TX 8 ^ . N / 0 ^ J ^ ^ ^ S r i w r i S . ^ ^ Z \ 7 ^ 1 ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

I haney cerafy Out tee aformaoae 

SIONATURE. 

casplae to tne beet of my knowtedte ad btia'. 

^.y. TTTLH Drilling, Snppr"tnf pnrfpnr DATB ., ^ / / f / T ' S 

TmonwuKrwAME S. L. Atnipp TBJHPWBWO-9 15/682—1626 

(Mx for SOU U M ) 

GL-. 

Afnto>viD*r- TTTLE . . DATE . 

commataor ABWJVAU r ANY: 



InactiveWellList Page 1 of 1 

Inactive Well List 
Total Well Count: 258 Inactive Well Count: 2 Since: 1 /27/2007 

Printed On: Monday, April 21 2008 
OCD 
Unit Operator 

Lease 
Type 

Well 
Type 

Last 
Production 

TA Exp 
Formation/Notes Status Date 

1 30-005-00516 PEERY FEDERAL K-29-15S-30E K 13837 MACK ENERGY F G 
#003 CORP 

2 30-015-29776 SOUTHERN L-16-18S-24E L 13837 MACK ENERGY S G 
CROSS 16 STATE CORP 
#001 

04/2006 04/04/2008 
INTENT TO PA 

09/2006 MORROW 

WHERE Ogrid:13837, County:AII, District:All, Township:AII, Range:AII, Section:AII, Product:ion(months):15, Excludes Wells 
Under ACOI, Excludes Wells in Approved TA Period 

http://www.eirmrd.state.rm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Report/StaM 4/21/2008 
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Jerry Sherrell 

From: Jones, William V., EMNRD [William.V.Jones@state.nm.us] 

Sent: Monday, April 21, 2008 9:30 PM 

To: Jerry Sherrell 

Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD 

Subject: SWD application on behalf of Mack Energy Corp: Donkey SWD #1 (formerly Buffalo Wallow 1 State 
#1 (API No. 30-025-31187) Bone Spring and WC injection 

Hello Jerry: 

After reviewing this application, 1 have the following questions: 

Send a copy of the notice as published in the newspaper. 
Unless it has been lost, we still have not received any notices pertaining to this application. To ensure everything is 

covered, please show your Landman the Division Rule 701B(2) language and send a signed statement from your Landman as 
to affected parties pertaining to this application - within the 1/2 mile of this well, and send certified receipts showing the date 
and method these parties have been notified. The State Land Office will likely be the surface owner. So the other 
notices should be to whomever controls the minerals (Bone Spring and Wolfcamp) in the 1/2 mile AOR. This would include 
Section 1 and the E/2 E/2 of Section 2 and the S/2 S/2 of Section 36. S 
2) Send another "Existing" wellbore diagram showing the actual 13,000 foot TD of this well with casing set at 10,208 feet. 
Put in the DV tool setting depth and cement volumes above and below this DV tool. 
3) Send an "after conversion" wellbore diagram showing the tubing and the packeî setting depth within 100 feet of the top 
ofthe injection interval. S f \ 
4) Ask your geologist to pick the top of the Pennsylvanian. /' <§>_, (D 7\ 
5) Send a water analysis of each of these: Blinebry, Yeso, Drinkard, and San Andres waters to be injected into this Bone 
Spring and Wolfcamp interval. 
6) Send a fresh water analysis from the nearest water well (windmill, etc) to this location. 

How deep is the fresh water in this area? 
7) Send a summary of the results of this well's DST#1 - this may be available in your well file or in scout ticket data. 
8) Will you confirm that this well be taking water from "off-lease"? I assume it will from your application. 

Inactive wells and financial assurance looks OK as of today. 

Let me know your schedule on obtaining this requested info 

Thank You, 

William V. Jones PE 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
505-476-3448 

T.l; .X) 
m 
o CTl 

" o . — 
ra 
_c m 
r o o CO 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient 
(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure 
or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public 
Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this 
message. — This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

4/22/2008 



Mack Energy Corporation 
Donkey SWD #1 

1. I have attached the affidavit of legal notice. Copies of all notifications and list of parti es 
involved. Statement reguarding affected parties from our Landman. 

2. New drawing of existing wellbore. 

3. New drawing of after conversion wellbore. 

4. Top of Pennsylvanian @ 10,980'. 

5. Water Anaysis of Blinebry attached. Other zones are expected but not producing at this 
time. 

6. Attached analysis of two fresh water wells in this area. Depth of v/ater is 65'. 

7. This well was bought at State Lease Sale, therefore the only info we have is via OCD 
website. No DST info is available. 

8. Yes, water will be taken from other Mack Energy leases in the area. 
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APTiDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

State of New Mexico, 
County of Lea. 

I , KATHI BEARD EN 

PUBLISHER 

of the Hobbs News-Sun, a 
newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly 
swear that the clipping attached 
hereto was published once a 
week in the regular and entire 
issue of said paper, and not a 
supplement thereof for a period. 

of. 1 

. weeks. 
Beginning with the issue dated 

March 11 2008 

LE«AL NOTICE 
March 11, 7008 

w l ^ P V T * P o s t 0 f f i e e B w 9 6 ° . Atresia, NM 
88211-0960, has filed an Application With Ihe Naw Mexico 
OJCoiMwaiton DMelen w i n g WwrteaOonto Infect 

1 , 1 8 D o n k 8 y S W D # 1 * Section 1. 
Tias Has E, NMPM. Lea County, Naw Mexico. Ths water 
win be mjertrtintD the Sone Sprfng-Wolfcamp forniatton at 
t t ^ ^ 0 , 9 3 7 0 , e e t to10'208 teat'w«ter will be 
injected at a maximum surface pressure ol 1800 pounds 
and a maximum Injeetien rate of 2000 BWPD. Any Interest­
ed party with questions or comments may mntan .j«ny wv 
perron at Energy Corporation, Post Office Box geo, Arte­
sia, New Mexico 68211-0560 or call (575) 748,1288. Objeo 
flora ta mis application or requests for hearing must be tiled 
Wrfh Oil Cwsorvattan OM«i™, 1220 South 64ni Franeh, 
Drive. Santa Fe. New Mexico 87S0S, within fifteen days of 
flie publication of ihis notice, 7 

#23906 

and ending with the issue dated 

March 11 2008 

PUBLISHER 
Sworn and subscribed to before 

me. this 11 th . day of 

Notary Public. 

My Commission expires 
February 07, 2009 
(Seal) 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
CORA MONT2 
NOTARY PUBUC 
STATE OF NEWMEXICO 

My ComrnlMion Extras: 

This newspaper is duly qualified 
to publish legal notices or adver­
tisements within the meaning of 
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937, and payment of fees for 
said publication has been made. 

67100900000 02598840 
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 
PO BOX 960 
ARTESIA,, NM 88211-0960 



MEMO 

DATE: April 22, 2008 

TO: William V. Jones 
NMOCD 

FROM: Ronald W. Lanning 
Land Manager 
Mack Energy Corporation 

SUBJECT: Donkey SWD 

The surface owner for this well is the State of New Mexico. Lee Cattle Company is the grazing 
lessee. The enclosed list of leasehold owners is a complete list of all leasehold owners within 
one-half mile of the Donkey SWD location and is based on a detailed check of the records of Lea 
County, New Mexico and the State of New Mexico Land Office. 

RWL: 
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Jerry Sherrell 

Sent: 

From: Chris Lanning 

Thursday, March 06, 2008 4:07 PM 

To: 

Cc: 

Jerry Sherrell 

Ron Lanning 

Subject: Operators/Mineral Owners and Surface owners for the Donkey SWD 

T17S, R35E, Lea County, NM 

Section 36: S/2S/2 
Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 S. 4 t h Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Yates Drilling Company 
2802 Highland Road 
Roswell, NM 88201 

Myco Industries, Inc. 
P.O. Box 840 
Artesia, NM 88211 

Abo Petroleum Corporation 
411 W. Main Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Surface owner is State of New Mexico with grazing lease to: 
Lee Cattle Company 
Attn: Bill Lee 
176 Lee Ranch Road 
Lovington, NM 88260 

T18S, R35E, Lea County, NM 

Section 1: N/2 
Chase Oil Corporation 

Section 1: S/2 
This appears to be open State acreage. I could not find an existing OGL in the State of New Mexico Land 
website. 

Surface owner is the State of New Mexico with Grazing lease to: 
Lee Cattle Company 

Section 2: E/2NE/4 (FEE): Does not appear to have a current OGL covering this acreage. 
Jerry, most of these addresses come from OGL's executed in 1991 so I'm not sure what the status is on the 
people much less the addresses provided. 

Fee Owners: 
Annette Quebedeaux 
17375 Shoshone Trail Court 
Nevada City, CA 95959 

Charles B. Boyd 
4998 E. 26 t h Street 
Tulsa, OK 74114 

4/22/2008 



Page 2 of 3 

Dorothy House 
P.O. Box 856 
Taos, NM 87571 

Jeanne R. Honsal, Trustee of the Jeanne R. Honsal Revocable Trust 
7725 Jacob Dr. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

John L. Quebedeaux 
6001 East San Mateo 
Tucson, AZ 85700 

Clay McGonagill 
116 Sunnydale 
Springdale, AR 72764 

Dee Pat Murphy 
P.O. Box 245 
Carrizozo, NM 88301 

A.I. Boyd, Jr. 
1650 Via Dolce Vita 
Punta Gorde Isle, FL 33950 

Mary Valentine 
P.O. Box 856 
Taos, NM 87571 

Lotttie Nations Campbell 
P.O. Box 2415 
Eugene, OR 97402 

Ruth Murphy Harlow 
3712 Lafayette Ave. 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 

Zoe Murphy Compton 
2116 C Potomac 
Houston, TX 77057 

Jane Loring Murphy Middleton 
The only thing I could find on her was the notary being in Harris County, TX (Houston) on an OGL she executed. 

Dewanna N. Wiser 
P.O. Box 1411 
Thompson Falls, MT 59873 

NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee u/w/o Minnie Kyle, dec'd 
P.O. box 830308 
Dallas, TX 75283 

Martha Hope Tillery 
1605 Success Street 
Bossier, LA 71112 

Faith Morris 
P.O. Box 476 
Chillicothe, TX 79225 

Nanza F. Graham 

4/22/2008 



8406 Pines Road 
Shreveport, LA 71129 

Kahema Farenga 
9 Balmoral Crescent 
White Plains, NY 10607 

Judith E. Nations 
Rt. 2 Box 17B1 
Noel, MO 64854 

Penroc Oil Corporation 
P.O. Box 5970 
Hobbs, NM 88241 

Surface Owners NE/4NE/4: 
Lee Cattle Company 

Surface Owner SE/4NE/4; 
R.D. Lee 
P.O. Box 363 
Lovington, NM 88260 

Section 2: E/2SE/4: 
Harvey E. Yates Company 
P.O. Box 1933 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Surface owner is the State of New Mexico with grazing lease 
Lee Cattle Company 

Christopher T. Lanning 
Landman 
Mack Energy Corporation 
(505) 748-1288 Office 
(505) 748-7374 FAX 
(505) 748-8614 Cell 

4/22/2008 



Suhmtt 3 Cooi<« 
to Approfvuw 
Diarka Office 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Bat 1980, Hobbt. NM 88240 

PTSTRICTH 
P.O. Orww OD, Artecta, NM 88210 
nrcTRTCTm 
1000 Rio Bmot Rd, Aaec NM 87410 

Stale of New Mexico 
Energy, Mmerals uu Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-103 
Rertoe) 1-1-89 

j WELL API NO. 

30-025-31187 
5. Indicate Type ot bom , 

STATEt FEE • 
6. Stile Oil & Gu LeiH No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
; DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUa BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type or Well: 

DO OAS r - l 

WBU. [ J a n a 

7. Letm Name or Unit Agreemeat Mama 

Buffalo Wallow " 1 " State 

X Name ot Opcmor 

Marathon Oil Company 
8. W«UNa 

1 
1 Addnn or Operator 

P 0 Box 552, Midland, TX 79702 
9. Pool aaaa or Wildest 

Wildcat .JSUSV-I-^-C <l**J 
4. WeULoouoa 

UnitLeoer F : 198f Feel Fran The n o r t h 

Section 1 

Lias aad 1 980 Feet From The west 

Townatai 18-S iUngt 3 5 - E NMPM Lea 

Lisa 

Countv 
10. aevauon iShow WHOM* OF. RKB. RT. CR. ttc.) 

3887' GL 
Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING D 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. LZ! PLUG AND ABANDONMENT O 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CH 

OTHER: D r l g & csg n p p r a f i nng O 

11. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK O PLUG AND ABANDON O 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON O CHANGE PLANS [~J 

PULL OR ALTER CASING d 

OTHER: Q 

12. Ocjcnbe Proooaed or Compieted Operxiaoi (CUariy jxau oil ptrwum ritlniii. and rrrt penman daui, uiducitKjf tn.maima dau of nannvf am prapomd 
work) SEE RULE 1103. 

"^\^%^'VV^\X^\^ B H r ' S e X K - T S ? ! S V I S ' ' R

R a n # 1 W 2 3 " 9 ^ ' - Drld to 10.936'. 
W e n t 6-01-91. Drld to 12,858'. AUenpied DST « 'had 30' of f i l l IS tetJli n' M ^ T ^ " T e S t e d a t l B 0 P E £ " f e y 
btm. Ran DST US 12,820'-12 876'. Drld to 13 000' R U .uhr,v!, J ' K d t 0 1 2 - 8 7 6 ' - Attempt DST #4 had f i l l on 
n " l L ° ? ' ^ / C N L / L D T T D ' 3 0 ° ' ' L S S / G R ' C A L T V M S S ? . ' Phesor £ 6100' W O O ' 7 6 : ^ P S i " L ° 9 9 e d W e l 1 " GR/DLl/MSFl 

10,184'-5495<. Set 50 sx Class »H" plug 12 86V-1? £ n ° ST in rT r? ' S l d e w a l 1 c o r e s 5714', 5724', 10,136' FMS 

^ S ' - p n ^ T 9 ^ ^ t 0 5 - V 2 " ' t e s t ^ ' doo r 8 Sa l l 2 i f 0 p " ^ s T / ^ ^ V l h ^ ' r ? ^ ^ 3 

5-1/2", 20#, L-80, DV a 9303', ECP 3 9305'-9314' 65 its 5-1/?" ?n* , I n ' „ » •' ?' L " 8 0 ' f l o a t c o t t a r a 10,208'. 21 its 
j-U BJ. tested tines to 4000 psi. c t ' d 1st stage w 300 s s S s 2 \ J tog' V ] ' * - ™ ' \ \ ™ ' 1 ^ 5-1/2". 20#.'-80. 
DV tool, c irc 'd 60 sx. Mixed & pwped 1210 sx s i l ica fume t a i ? ^ u / ,™ E?Cl2 1 / 4 # / s k celloflake. Energized ECP opened 

I hereby certify thai tfie nfonnaMB 

SKJNATOSE. 

rrreoRfwyrKAMH S. L . Ati i ipp 

aod belief. 

TIOS P r i n i n ? Snppr-j nt-pnHpnr DATE — 

motcwina915/682-16 

(Thia space for Slat* Uae) 

f 

APPROVED »Y- TTOE DATS • 
OONDITXW3 OF AffWO VAL. V ANY: 



Donkey SWD #1 Sec 1-T18S-R35E 30-025-31187 

10 sx surface plug 

40 sx plug 589-194' 

35 sx plug 3906-3561' 

CIBP GO 5600' w/25' cap 

CIBP @ 8250'w/55'cap 

RBP m 9537 w/2sx sand 
CIBP @ 10,070" w/25sx cap 

100sx plug 11,365-11,119" 

50sx plug 12,861-12,630" 

13 3/8 casing 1460'; 
cem w/477sx; circ 

8 5/8 casing d 3800'; 
cem w/1425 sx; circ 

Perfs 8342-8348" 
DV tool® 9303" 

Perfs 9445-9450" 
Sqzd 350sx cmt 

Perfs 9860-9864" 

Perfs 10,116-10,140" 
51/2 casing d 10,208'; 
cem w/1660 sx; TOC @ 3500 



Donkey SWD #1 Sec 1-T18S-R35E 30-025-31187 

Perfs 8342-S348" 
DV too l® 9303" 

Perfs 9445-9450" 
Sqzd 350sx cmt 

Perfs 9860-9864" 

Perfs 10,116-10,140" 

100sx plug 11,365-11,119" 

13 3/8 casing @ 460' 
_| cem w/477 sx; circ 

J 8 5/8 casing d 3800" 
cem w/1425 sx; circ 

2 7/8" PC tubing @ 8370' 

Injection perfs from 
9370-10,208" 

51/2 casing 110^08'; 
cem w/1660 sx; TOC 13 3500 

50sx plug 12,861-12,630' 



Company: 

Area: 

Lease: 

Location: 

Sample Point: 

Oilfield Services 

Water Analysis Report 

Mack Energy Corporation Sample #: 9502 

Artesia Analysis ID #: 738 

B LEE 

Wellhead 

Sampling Date: 2/13/08 Anions mg/l meq/l Cations mg/l meq/l 

Analysis Date: 2/14/08 Chloride: 95304.7 2688.2 Sodium: 56877.4 2474.03 
Analyst: Mitchell Labs Bicarbonate: 183.3 3. Magnesium: 1137.0 93.53 

TDS (mg/l org /m3) : 

Density (g/cm3): 

158957 

1.111 

Carbonate: 

Sulfate: 2100.0 43.72 

Calcium: 

Strontium: 

Barium: 

3352.7 167.3 

Iron: 1.5 0.05 

Hydrogen Sulfide: 82 
Manganese: 0.350 0.01 

Carbon Dioxide: 22 

Comments: 
pH at time of sampling: 

pH at time of analysis: 

pH used in Calculation: 

7 

7 

Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 75 
Conductivity (micro-ohms/cm): 

Resistivity (ohm meter): 

198200 

.0505 

Va lues Ca lcu la ted a t t he G iven C o n d i t i o n s - A m o u n t s o f Sca le in lb/1000 bb l 

T e m p 
Calc i te G y p s u m A n h y d r i t e Ce les t i te Bar i te 

T e m p C a C O j CaS0 4 *2hL, 0 C a S 0 4 S r S 0 4 B a S O 
4 

°F Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount 

80 0.50 7.81 -0.18 0.00 -0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100 0.55 9.61 -0.25 0.00 -0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

120 0.59 11.41 -0.31 0.00 -0.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

140 0.62 13.52 -0.36 0.00 -0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 



Oilfield Services 

Water Analysis Report 

Company: 

Area: 

Lease: 

Location: 

Sample Point: 

Mack Energy Corporation 

Artesia 

Sample #: 

Analysis ID #: 

9503 

739 

B LEE 

7 

Wellhead 

Sampling Date: 2/13/08 Anions m 9 / ! meq/l Cations mg/l meq/l 
Analysis Date: 2/14/08 Chloride: 102813.0 2899.98 Sodium: 61580.1 2678.58 
Analyst: Mitchell Labs Bicarbonate: 537.7 8.81 Magnesium: 595.4 48.98 

TDS (mg/l or g/m3): 
Density (g/cm3): 

171709.5 
1.119 

Carbonate: 
Sulfate: 1800.0 37.48 

Calcium: 
Strontium: 
Barium: 
Iron: 

4381.8 

1.0 

218.65 

0.04 

Hydrogen Sulfide: 61 
Manganese: 0.510 0.02 

Carbon Dioxide: 42 

Comments: 
pH at time of sampling: 

pH at time of analysis: 

pH used in Calculation: 

7 

7 

Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 75 
Conductivity (micro-ohms/cm): 
Resistivity (ohm meter): 

208100 
.0481 

Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in lb/1000 bbl 

Temp 
Calcite 
CaCO, 

Gypsum 
CaS04*2hL, 0 

Anhydrite 
CaSO . 

Celestite 
SrSO, 

Barite 
BaSO, 

°F Index Amount | Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount j Index Amount 

80 1.10 56.97 j -0.15 0.00 -0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 
100 1.14 62.31 j -0.22 0.00 -0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 j 0.00 0.00 
120 1.16 67.65 -0.29 0.00 -0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 j 0.00 0.00 
140 1.19 73.59 j -0.34 0.00 -0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 



Oilfield Services 

Water Analysis Report 

Company: 

Area: 

Lease: 

Location: 

Sample Point: 

Mack Energy Corporation 

Artesia 

Sample #: 

Analysis ID #: 

10014 

811 

BILL MARTIN 

Fresh Water 

Wellhead 

Sampling Date: 4/10/08 Anions mg/l meq/l Cations mg/l meq/l 

Analysis Date: 

Analyst: 

4/15/08 
Mitchell Labs 

Chloride: 
Bicarbonate: 

450.5 

166.2 

12.71 
2.72 

Sodium: 
Magnesium: 

310.3 
7.7 

13.5 
0.63 

TDS (mg/l or g/m3): 
Density (g/cm3): 

1017.5 
1.001 

Carbonate: 
Sulfate: 40.0 0.83 

Calcium: 
Strontium: 
Barium: 

42.8 2.13 

Iron: 0.0 0. 

Hydrogen Sulfide: 
Manganese: 0.000 0. 

Carbon Dioxide: 

Comments: 
pH at time of sampling: 

pH at time of analysis: 

7 

pH used in Calculation: 

Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 

7 

75 
Conductivity (micro-ohms/cm): 

Resistivity (ohm meter): 

584 
17.1233 

Values Calculated at the Given Condit ions - Amounts o f Scale in lb/100© bbl 

Temp 
Calcite 
CaCOj 

Gypsum 
C a S O | 2 r ^ 0 

Anhydri te 
C a S O j 

Celestite 
S r S Q 4 

Barite 
B a S 0 4 

°F Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount 

80 -0.69 0.00 -2.27 0.00 -2.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100 -0.55 0.00 -2.26 0.00 -2.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

120 -0.40 0.00 -2.25 0.00 -2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

140 -0.24 0.00 -2.22 0.00 -2.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 



Oilfield Services 

Company : 

Area : 

Lease: 

Locat ion: 

Sample Point: 

Water Analysis Report 

Mack Energy Corporation Sample # : 

Artesia Analys is ID # : 

10013 

812 

Lee Ranch 

Windmill 

Other 

Sampling Date: 4/10/08 Anions meq/l Cations mg/l meq/I 

Analysis Date: 4/15/08 Chloride: 66.1 1.86 Sodium: 1.7 0.07 
Analyst: Mitchell Labs Bicarbonate: 249.3 4.09 Magnesium: 7.5 0.62 

TDS (mg/l or g/m3): 486.7 
Carbonate: Calcium: 122.1 6.09 

TDS (mg/l or g/m3): 486.7 
0.83 Strontium: 

TDS (mg/l or g/m3): 
Sulfate: 40.0 0.83 Strontium: 

Density (g/cm3): 1 
Sulfate: 40.0 

Barium: 
Iron: 0.0 0. 

Hydrogen Sulfide: 
Manganese: 0.000 0. 

Hydrogen Sulfide: 
Manganese: 

Carbon Dioxide: 

pH at time of sampling: 7 
Comments: 

pH at time of analysis: 

pH used in Calculation: 7 
Conductivity (micro-ohms/cm): 994 

Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 75 Resistivity (ohm meter): 10.0604 

Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in lb/1000 bbl 

Temp 
Calcite 
CaCO, 

Gypsum 
C a S O ^ r ^ O 

Anhydri te 
C a S O . 

Celestite 
S rSO. 

Barite 
BaSO. 

Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount 

80 
100 
120 
140 

0.00 
0.14 
0.28 
0.44 

0.00 
4.55 
9.81 
15.77 

-1.79 
-1.78 
-1.77 
-1.75 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

-1.86 
-1.79 
-1.70 
-1.58 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 



, .Post Office Box'960 
Arresia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (575);748-L288 
', • Fax (575) 746-9539 

March 12, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 6102 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

State Land. Office 
P. 0. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, NM87504-1148 
Attn.: Surface Resources 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing: within' fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. . . . . . . . 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORA TION 

Oerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office(575) 748-1288 
Fax(575) 746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5877 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Judith E. Nations 
Rt. 2, Box 17BI 
Noel, MO 64854 

Dear Ms. Nations: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Judith E. Nations 
Rt. 2, Box17B1 
Noel, MO 64854 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5815 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

NCNB Texas National Bank, 
Trustee u/w/o Minnie Kyle 
P. 0. Box 830308 
Dallas, TX 75283 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORA TION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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NCNB Texas Nat'l Bank, 
Trustee w/Minnie Kyle 

P. O. Box 830308 
Dallas, TX 75283 



P.O. Box 960 
•Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

. Office (505) 748-1288 
, Fax (505) 746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 6041 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTE D 

Lee Cattle Co. 
176 Lee Ranch Road 
Lovington, NM 88260 
Attn.: BUI Lee 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well: The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec: 1 TWS R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested! administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 





March 7. 2008 
VI \ CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5907 
RET URN RECEIPl REQUESTED 

Jeanne R. Honsal, • > 
Trustee oj Jeanne R. Honsal Revocable Trust • f ; 

7725 Jacob Dr. NE 
AIbuquerque, NM 87109 

Dear Ms. Honsal: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy .Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 TWS R35E Lea County. 

\ This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested- administrative approval1 from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
thisJetter 

Sincerely 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Artesia,- NM 88211-0960 
Office(575) 748-1288 

' Fax(575) 746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 6089 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Harvey E. Yates Co. 
P. O. Box 1933 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0960 

Office(575) 748-L288 
Fax(575) 746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5839 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Faith Morris 
P. O. Box 476 
Chillicothe, TX 79225 

Dear Ms. Morris: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 TWS R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Production Clerk 

JWS\ 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 L-0960 

Office(575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-95 39 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 6072 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Dorothy House 
P. O. Box 856 
Taos, NM 87571 

Dear Ms. House: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

' Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5990 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Dew anna N. Wiser 
P. O. Box 1411 
Thompson Falls, MT59873 

Dear Ms. Wiser:: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORA TION 

/ O 
Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5938 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Dee Pat Murphy 
P. 0. Box 245 
Carrizozo, MM 88301 

Dear Ms. Murphy: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

AS. 
'(Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 38211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5921 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Clay McGonagill 
116 Sunny dale 
Springdale, AR 72764 

Dear Mr. McGonagill: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

'Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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W 

t * > March 7, 2008 

"$8fT * > i • t Charles B. Boyd 
499# 2(5"' Store?/ 
Tulsa, OK 74114 

Dear Mr. Boyd: 

Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1.288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 6065 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

§111 

IP 

IHK 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL 0980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal we'll: If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

is f i i ip 

' -A 

l lS t 

MACK ENERGY CORPORA TION 

\lerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8S211-0960 

Office(575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 6058 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Annette Quebedeaux 
173 75 Shoshone Trail Court 
Nevada City, CA 95959 

Dear Ms. Quebedeaux: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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•" Post Office Box %0 
Anxsu NM S821L 0960 

Ofnce(575)718 128S 
Eax.(575).746-95 39 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 6034 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Abo Petroleum Corporation. 
105 S. 4th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORA TION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office(575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5945 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

A. I. Boyd, Jr. 
1650 Via Dolce Vita 
Punta Gorde Isle, FL 33950 

Dear Mr. Boyd: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 882 1 1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5983 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Zoe Murphy Compton 
2116 C Potomac 
Houston, TX 77057 

Dear Ms. Compton: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD weli. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 6003 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Yates Petroleum 
105 S. 4th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 TWS R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575) 746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 6010 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Yates Drilling 
105 S. 4th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 

• Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely; 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5976 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Ruth Murphy Harlow 
3712 Lafayette A ve. 
Ft. Worth, TX 76107 

Dear Ms. Harlow: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #7 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORA TION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 
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Ruth Murphy Harlow 
3712 LaFayette Ave. 
Ft. Worth, TX 76107 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 382 IL-0960 

• Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 

R. D. Lee 
P. 0. Box 363 
Lovington, NM 88260 

Dear Mr Lee: 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5891 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you' have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Pose Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-L2S8 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5884 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Penroc Oil Corporation 
P. O. Box 5970 
Hobbs, NM 88241 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

" This letter will serve; as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MA CK ENERG Y CORPORA TION 

Jerry W: Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1.-0960 

Office(575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5914 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

John L. Quebedeaux 
6001 East San Mateo 
Tucson, AZ 85700 

Dear Mr. Quebedeaux: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORA TION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 
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John L. Quebedeaux 
6001 East San Mateo 
Tucson, AZ 85700 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(57 5)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5853 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Kahemci Farenga 
9 Balmoral Crescent 
White Plains, NY 10607 

Dear Mr. Farenga: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORA TION 

jerry i/V 
6~ 

ferry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 
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Kahema Farenga 
9 Balmoral Crescent 

White Plains, NY 10607 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0960 

Office(575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA C E R T I F I E D MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5969 
RETURN R E C E I P T R E Q U E S T E D 

Lottie Nations Campbell 
P. O. Box 2415 
Eugene, OR 97402 

Dear Ms. Campbell: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 882 L1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-95 39 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5822 
RETURLN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Martha Hope Tillery 
1605 Success Street 
Bossier, LA 71112 

Dear Ms. Tillery: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 
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Martha HopeTillery 
1605 Success Street 

Bossier, LA 71112 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, MM 88211-0960 

Office(575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5952 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Mary Valentine 
P. O. Box 856 
Taos, NM87571 

Dear Ms. Valentine: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821. 1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288; 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 6027 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Myco Industries, Inc. 
105 S. 4th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #1 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 
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Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

March 7, 2008 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7006 0100 0002 8524 5846 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Ncinza F. Graham 
8406 Pines Road 
Shreveport, LA 71129 

Dear Ms. Graham: 

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation's 
application for a Bone Spring-Wolfcamp SWD well. The Donkey SWD #7 located 
1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 1 T18S R35E Lea County. 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has 
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a 
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil 
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving 
this letter. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS\ 



Complete items 1 , 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Zoe Murphy Compton 
2116 C Potomac 

Houston, TX 77057 

• Agent 
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PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 : 
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Complete items 1 , 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

\ 
Ruth Murphy Harlow S ? 

x 3712 La Fayette Ave. 
Ft. Worth,JX 76107 , 

A. Signature 

X 
• Agent 
• Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? CU Yes 
If YES. enter delivery address below. • No 

3. Service Type 

"HrCertified Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured.Mail • C.O.D. 
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„ .*.••. ..• 
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Annette Quebedeaux 
17375 Shoshone Trail Court 

Nevada City, CA 95959 

• Agent 
D Addressee 

B. Received by f Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? Cl Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
j j i Certified Mail 

• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 7QQL Q10D DDD2 652H L.D56 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt -102595-02-M-1540 



Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Nanza F. Graham 
8406 Pine Road 

Shreveport, LA 71129 

i i 
A. Signature 

• Agent 
• Addressed 

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

.-rajflS 

3. Service Type 

.—• - > 
"m-Certified Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 

• C.O.D. • Insured Mail 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 700b Q1Q0 D0D5 3SE4 5&m 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTI 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Dee Pat Murphy 
P. O. box 245 

Carrizozo, NM 88301 

A. Signature 

X 
• Agent 
• Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
^ Certified Mail 

• Registered 

• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 700b D1QQ DDDE flSEH 5136 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 

fr CO 



n Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

si Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

BS Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Mary Valentine 
P. O. Box 856 

Taos, NM 87571 

A. Signature 

V 
• Agent 

A • Addressee 

B. Received by {Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
sfej Certified Mail • Express Mail 

• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • v es 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 

7QDb> DIDO D0D2 S524 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 • 
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a Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

0 Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

0 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

A. Signature 
• Agent 

** • Addressee 

a Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

0 Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

0 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

B. Received by (PrintedName) C. Date of Delivery 

a Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

0 Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

0 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? O Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 1. Article Addressed to: 

Jeanne R. Honsal, 
Trustee of Jeanne R. Honsal Trust 

7725 Jacob Dr. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? O Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 1. Article Addressed to: 

Jeanne R. Honsal, 
Trustee of Jeanne R. Honsal Trust 

7725 Jacob Dr. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 3. Service Type 

^9-Certified Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 

• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Jeanne R. Honsal, 
Trustee of Jeanne R. Honsal Trust 

7725 Jacob Dr. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 

7DDt> DIDO 0D0E 65SH 5̂ )07 
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a Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

ra Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

H Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Dorothy House 
P. O. Box 856 

Taos, NM 87571 

A. Signature 

X 
• Agent 
O Addressee 

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? CD Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: CD No 

3. Service Type 

IB-Certified Mail • Express Mail 
CD Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feel' 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from serv;'_ 70Db DIDO OOOE flSEH LD7E 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 

• Yes 
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Complete items 1 , 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Faith Morris 

A. Signature 

X 
• Agent 
• Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? CD Yes 
If YES. enter delivery address below: CD No 

Chillicothe, TX 79225 3. Service Type • Chillicothe, TX 79225 
©•Certified Mail • Express Mail 
CD Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise j 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 

70Db D1DD DDDE fiSBH 563^1 
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^SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Clay McGonagill 
116 Sunnydale 

Springdale, AR 72764 

• Agent 

• Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? O Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No 

3. Service Type 
"^.Certified Mail 

• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 

70 Qb 010D DQD2__a5S_H__5THl_ 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 j 
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Dewanna N. Wiser 
P. O. Box 1411 

Thompson Falls, MT 59873 

A. Signature 

X 
• Agent 
• Addressee 

B. Received by f Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No 

3. Service Type 
^•Certified Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 

• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label)-

7DDb DIDO gang 65SM 5^D 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 

• Yes 

102595-02-M-1540 
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

John L. Quebedeaux 
6001 East San Mateo 

Tucson, AZ 85700 

• Agent 
• Addressee 

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? Cl Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 

^-Certi f ied Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) _ — 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 

700b 0100DP05 flSg'4 S W 

7n>MCt ir-FlClENT ADDRESS U f t n . « ? 

O RFFUSED • UNCLAIMED ?« 
B MO SUCH NUMBER 1 § 3 ^ > 
U NO RECEPTACLE ^ 
O VACANT INT. 

102595-02-M-1540 

CT) c_ 

c °. =*• 
« m r-
O &) ! 

sis 
° o c 

o X 



OWI-W-20-96S301 jdjaosy ujniau oiisgwoa WOc" AJBruqaj ' ^ \_Q£ UJJOJ Sd 

blbS hSSe 2QDQ QOTQ lODi 
"(taqsi eoiAias 11104 jajsuejj) 

jgqiunN 9|0|nv "Z 

S9A • (eaj mpc3) iAJ9A!|9Q poioujsey y 

a o o • 
esipueupjaiAl JOI jdraoay ujruey Q 

|ie|Aj ssejdxg p 

|iei/\j psjnsui • 
pajejsiBau 

9dAj_ eoiAja'g 'E 

ON • :MO|aq ssajppe fja/\\\ap Jiaiua 'S3A i\ 
sa\ • i l ai8i! aioji jusjsyip ssajppe AjgAipp S| •(] 

AjaAi.isa |0 91BQ 'O (euiBN pa}UUcl) Aq pgAigoey 'g 

egssajppv • 

}ua6v • X 
Gjn}Eu6ig - v 

:oj passaippv apivv ' I 

•siiuwad eoeds i\ IUOJJ eqj uo JO 
'eo8!d||BUj eu,; JO >pBq ay\ o) PJBO siu,} UOBUV a 

•noA 0} PJBO o m w n i a i UBO O M jBift os 
9SJ9A9J 9U.} UO SS9JppB pUB 9UJBU jnoA lUUd B 

•pejisap si AJ9Ai|aa papujssy 41 tr lueji 
9}9|daioo osiv 'E puB 'z ' l siueij 9}9|dujoo m 

> 
a. 
ro 

co o 
CO X 
N> to 

i t 
7* <= 
o 
<£> 
CO 
O 

" \ *t < i v y . : 

' t ^ >*«. t ' 

/ #5: 

i l 

> 
> 
1 

s 

Si! 

S 0 0 
> O NJ 

r - ^ ^ 

~n N J 

X I Cf 
O JS. 

N a f 
O > 5« 

8 ̂ ° 3 

ro -

o 00 0 



$»MJL*vJ^Ji^Ti**^-) C?rx&* fi (7),, 0/ 
H' ^ Injection Permit Checklist 2/8/07 ' M y u a x > ^ _ ^ 

SWD Order Number Dates: Division Approved 

k Well Name/Num: p ? 0 ^ \ p ^ - - f S i ^ Q ^ [ 

/API Num: (30-) O Z & ~ ~ 3 1 l lT*7 County: 

Footages ( T f f ^ P ^ L / | < f g C > f w L - S ec j . Tsp. 

Operator Name: 

District Approved_ 

_Date S p u d d e d : _ i 3 3 X -

.Operator Address 

' Current Status of We; a / T t ^ P ^ g S f e w o r i c : _ _ _ _ _ 

Contac! 

K/ i 

Inj. Tubing Size: 

Diagrams Included (Y/N): Before Conversion 

Checks (Y/N): Well File Reviewed. _ELogs in Imaging 

Intervals: 

SaiWefSSfT 

^Gflprtem WHyf ~~ 

Cliff House, Etc: 

Formation Above 

Top Inj Interval 

Bottom Inj Interval 

Formation Below 

Depths 

C O 

Formation 

V, 

Producing (Yes/No) 

v. 
PSI Max. WHIP 

Open Hole (Y/N) 

Deviated Hole (Y/N) 

C^Cfr , 

Fresh Water: Depths: ( Z ( X 7 ~ ' P •< a^-Wells(Y/N) 

Salt Water Analysis: Injection Zone (Y/N/NA) DispWaters (Y/N/NA) 

Notice: Newspaper(YZN) frj Surface Owner 

Affirmative Statement Analysis Included (Y /N) :^___, „ . _ 

_ T y p e s ^ A ^ U j x , f ? S , B L * ^ ) f c ^ ^ 

Mineral Owner(s)_ 

Other Affected Parties: j 

AOR/Repairs: NumActiveWells Repairs? 

AOR Num of P&A Wells Q Repairs? 

Well Table Adequate (Y/N) AOR STRs: Sec_ 

New AOR Table Filename Sec_ 

Conditions of Approval: Sec_ 

Producing in Injection Interval in AOR. 

Diagrams Included?. 

_Tsp_ 

_Tsp_ 

_Tsp_ 

_Rge_ 

_Rge_ 

RBDMS Updated (Y/N) . 

UIC Form Completed (V/N), 

This Form completed _ 

Data Request Sent l / " ^ ^ > - t ^ ^ r ) * \ 

_ 

AOR I 

Required Work to this Welh 

2/27/2008/1:44 PM 

_ _ J _ 

Page 1 of 1 SWD Checklist.xls/List 


